39
Crystal oscillator
(Unit:  mm)
5.
3
M
ax
.

(Wired-or connection & Jitter specification, please refer to page 13.) (Wired-or connection & Jitter specification, please refer to page 13.)
1
Part Numbering System
Programmable Series Oscillators
SG-8002 32.0000M C L0
Packaging
Tape and Reel
CA, JA, JC  & JF Only
L0:  1000pcs per reel
L3:  250pcs per reel
Stick  (DB & DC Only)
S:  Stick / DB:  25 Pieces
S:  Stick / DC:  35 Pieces
JA H
Frequency Stability / Op Temp
B:  +/-50PPM/-20~+70c
C:  +/-100PPM/-20~+70c
M:  +/-100PPM/-40~+85c (5V up to 55MHz; 3.3V up to 125MHz)
            (Not Available with JC Package Type)
P
Model Number
Package Type
JA:  615 Type
JC:  636 Type
DB:   51 Type
DC:  531 Type
CA: Ceramic 5x7mm
JF:  Plastic 5x7mm
Output Frequency
1.0~125MHz:
M: Unit in MHz
Function
P:  OE
S:  ST
Power Supply (Vdd), Duty Level
H:  5.0V, CMOS (50% Vdd)
T:  5.0V, TTL  (1.4V)
C:  3.3V, CMOS (50% Vdd)